

## KY 2881/Caleast Road Madison County; Item No. 7-8853.00

(Please Print)

Name:	Phone:
Address:	
City, State, Zip:	
E-mail:	
How did you hear about this meeting?	
□ Email	□ Word of mouth
□ Social media	□ Mailed letter
☐ KYTC website	□ Other:
My property or interest in the project is pri	imarily: (Check all that apply)
□ Residential	□ Commuter
□ Airport	□ Commercial
□ Farm	□ Other:
I travel KY 2881/Caleast Rd:	
□ Multiple times daily	□ Once a week
□ Once a day	□ Other:
What problems do you see with existing K	Y 2881/Caleast Rd? (Check all the apply)
□ No problems	☐ Alignment – curves and hills
Safety	☐ Traffic delays
☐ Entrances — visibility	□ Other:
What are your expectations for improving	KY 2881/Caleast Rd? (Check all that apply)
□ Improve safety	
□ Economic development	
☐ Improve connectivity between Du	ıncannon Road and the airport
□ Other:	
Four different alternatives for an improved Kentucky Regional Airport are proposed (so	d connection between Duncannon Road and the Central ee trifold for map).
In Segment 1, northern segment beginning do you prefer?	at Duncannon Road, two alternatives are proposed. Which

□ **Alternate 2A:** This alternate ties to Duncannon Lane (KY 52) at the proposed Caleast Road (KY 2881)/Duncannon Lane (KY 52) intersection to be constructed with the adjacent KY 52 KYTC project, southwest of the I-75 southbound on-ramp. The alignment then follows/improves the existing KY 2881 alignment south before continuing south cross-country. This alternate also includes a connector road which ties it to existing KY 2881 (Caleast Road).

intersection with Peytontown Road.	2), east of the
□ No Build	
In Segment 2, ending at Airport Road, two alternatives are proposed. Which do you p	refer?
□ <b>Alternate 1B:</b> This alternate combines with either Alternate 2A or 3A and con across Silver Creek before turning southwest to connect the new KY 2881 to A	
□ <b>Alternate 2B:</b> This alternate combines with either Alternate 2A or 3A then turnoss Silver Creek before turning south to connect the new KY 2881 to Airport	
□ No Build	
please describe what that might be?	
Do you have any additional comments on the project?	

Your answers will be sent to the Project Team for use in evaluating the alignment. Please return this form to the registration desk. This survey is also available online at <a href="https://transportation.ky.gov/DistrictSeven/Pages/KY-2881-Duncannon-Rd---Madison-Co--Airport.aspx">https://transportation.ky.gov/DistrictSeven/Pages/KY-2881-Duncannon-Rd---Madison-Co--Airport.aspx</a> or mail this form to the following by December 8, 2022.

Lauren Meighan, P.E.
Kentucky Department of Highways
Highway District 7 Office
800 Newtown Court
Lexington, KY 40511